505960444 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6007151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDIGO AGRICULTURE, INC.	11/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIGO AG, INC.
Street Address:	500 RUTHERFORD AVENUE, NORTH BUILDING
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15540961		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-3485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-733-6234

Email: sfuentes@goodwinlaw.com, patentBos@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZACHARY NEWMAN Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IAI-035WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY NEWMAN, REG. NO. 75,564
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary R. Newman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=IAI-035WOUS Assignment (Indigo Agriculture, Inc. to Indigo Ag, Inc#page1.tif source=IAI-035WOUS Assignment (Indigo Agriculture, Inc. to Indigo Ag, Inc#page2.tif source=IAI-035WOUS Assignment (Indigo Agriculture, Inc. to Indigo Ag, Inc#page3.tif source=IAI-035WOUS Assignment (Indigo Agriculture, Inc. to Indigo Ag, Inc#page4.tif

PATENT 505960444 REEL: 052073 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Indigo Agriculture, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 500 Rutherford Avenue, North Building, Boston, MA, 02129 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Indigo Ag, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 500 Rutherford Avenue, North Building, Boston, MA, 02129 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, as follows:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional and/or non-provisional applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), U.S. national phase applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371, and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS") as identified in the attached Appendix.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

<u>Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR:</u>	
INDIGO AGRICULTURE, INC.	
By: Paul T. Dacier Its Secretary	November 12, 2019 Date Signed
Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE:	
INDIGO AG, INC.	<u>November 12, 2019</u> Date Signed
By: Paul T. Dacier Its Secretary	Date Signed

APPENDIX

Client Ref.	Goodwin Ref.	Country	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Title
10035AU	IAI-035AU	AU	2015373978	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035AU2	IAI-035AUD1	AU	2019208201	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035BR	IAI-035BR	BR	112017014230-9	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035CA	IAI-035CA	CA	2,972,904	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035CN	IAI-035CN	CN	201580077261.6	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035EP	IAI-035EP	EP	15876324.3	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035IL	IAI-035IL	IL	253200	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035IN	IAI-035IN	IN	201717026952	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035MX	IAI-035MX	MX	MX/a/2017/008676	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035MX2	IAI-035MXD1	MX	MX/a/2019/012100	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035NZ	IAI-035NZ	NZ	734085	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
10035NZ2	IAI-035NZD1	NZ	748859	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 052073 FRAME: 0172

Client Ref.	Goodwin Ref.	Country	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Title
10035RU	IAI-035RU	RU	2017127214	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
1035P1	IAI-035PR	US	62/098304	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
1035US	IAI-035US	US	15/540,961	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
1035WO	IAI-035WO	WO	PCT/US2016/068206	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof
1035ZA	IAI-035ZA	ZA	2017/05125	30 Dec 2015	Seed Endophytes Across Cultivars and Species, Associated Compositions, and Methods of Use Thereof

RECORDED: 03/10/2020